# 506016803 04/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QINGLIN SU	04/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KUNSHAN FULUO AUTO PARTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO 2888, HUAAN ROAD, HUAQIAO EDA
Internal Address:	JIANGSU PROVINCE
City:	KUNSHAN
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16848653

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6262256295

**Email:** chen.patentlaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHE-YANG CHEN

Address Line 1: 17700 CASTLETON ST., SUITE 168
Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP20-0003UP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHE-YANG CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/CHE-YANG CHEN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 4**

 $source = SP20\text{-}0003UP\_Assignment\_1\#page1.tif$ 

source=SP20-0003UP\_Assignment\_1#page2.tif

source=SP20-0003UP\_Preliminary\_Amendment#page1.tif source=SP20-0003UP\_Preliminary\_Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 506016803 REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0563

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Qinglin Su</u> (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the following patent application:

Utility Patent	Application No.	16848653	entitled_	TIRE	VALVE
ASSEMBLY, filed on	04/14/2020				

**WHEREAS**, the above-referenced patent application and said improvements disclosed therein are together referred to as PATENT APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, <u>Qinglin Su</u>, a China citizen residing in KunShan City, China may have certain right, title or interest in this PATENT APPLICATION

AND WHEREAS, <u>KunShan FuLuo auto parts Co., Ltd.</u> (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNEE), a corporation in China, having its principal place at <u>No 2888, HuaAn Road, HuaQiao EDA, KunShan city, JiangSu province, China</u>, wishes to acquire entire right, title and interest in and to these PATENT APPLICATION and said improvements, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and to collect reasonable royalties based on the provisional rights thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE,** in the receipt of valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to ASSIGNEE:

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and said improvements (any ordinary, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and relevant international counterparts), that ASSIGNOR has or may have, and patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including but not limited to all ordinary, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, including but not limited to all ordinaries, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents, including but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues, granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and
- (ii) any and all claims and demands that ASSIGNOR may have against any firm, person or corporation relating to the PATENT APPLICATION including but not limited to, any claim of infringement or claim of provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand; and

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on the date given below.

	/Qinglin Su/		
	Qinglin Su		_
Date: _	04/13/2020		

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:Qinglin SuExaminer:TBASerial No.:16848653Group Art Unit:TBA

Filed: 14-APR-2020 Docket No.: SP20-0003UP

Title: TIRE VALVE ASSEMBLY

## CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8a:

Date of Transmission: April 15, 2020

The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the paper, as described herein, are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via EFS.

Date: April 15, 2020 By: <u>/Che-Yang Chen/</u>

Che-Yang Chen

# PRELIMINARY AMENDMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

In conjunction with the filing of the present application, and prior to an initial Official Action on this matter, please amend the above application as follows:

# **Correction of inventorship**

The inventor of the invention (Application No. 16848653) shall be amended to "Qinglin Su", and the fee under 37 CFR 1.17(i)(1) (small entity) is submitted.

# **REMARKS**

Applicant respectfully submits a preliminary amendment to correct Inventor's name. No new matter has been added. Applicant respectfully requests that the preliminary amendment be accepted.

Dated: April 15, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Che-Yang Chen/

Che-Yang Chen, Esq. (Reg. # 64015) Law Office of Scott Warmuth 17700 Castleton St., Suite 168 City of Industry, CA 91748

Tel: 626-225-6295

Email: chen.patentlaw@gmail.com

-2-

RECORDED: 04/15/2020